Total Numbers of Grants and Contracts Received for Fiscal Year 2012:

Unit plus Department(s)

Academic Affairs

International Programs

Academic Services

Univ Ctr for Acad Excellence

College of Arts and Architecture
School of Architecture

Art & Art History

Department of Dance

College of Business

Dean's Office, College of Business
Management

Economics

College of Computing and Infomatics
Computer Science

Dean's Office, College of Computing & Informatics
Software & Info Systems
Bioinformatics & Genomics

College of Education

Special Ed & Child Dev

Educational Leadership

Dean's Office, College of Education
Center for STEM Education

Middle Grades, Secndry & K-12
Reading & Elementary ED
Counseling

College of Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Engineering Technology

Elec & Computer Engineering

Civil and Environmental Engr
College of Health & Human Services
Social Work

School of Nursing

Public Health Sciences

Dean's Office, College of Health & Human Services
Kinesiology

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences
Physics and Optical Science

Biology

Mathematics and Statistics

Number of Awards

N RN

17

Total Amount
$137,310.00
$259,651.00

$60,000.00
$18,500.00
$2,850.00

$250,000.00
$110,958.00
$11,668.00

$1,381,727.00
$1,239,924.00
$1,233,581.00

$701,190.00

$3,177,603.00
$1,542,700.00
$789,478.00
$388,716.00
$152,200.00
$72,494.00
$19,140.00

$2,563,352.00
$1,793,845.00
$1,723,065.00

$195,908.00

$285,804.00
$178,306.00
$150,000.00
$124,951.00
$121,410.00

$2,865,472.00
$1,833,650.00
$894,950.00



Sociology

Geography and Earth Science
Chemistry

History

Psychology

Dean's Office, College of Liberal Arts & Sciences
English

Criminal Justice

Political Science

Philosophy

Religious Studies

Public Policy

Communication Studies
Anthropology

Enroliment Management

Financial Aid

Off of Adult Student/Evng Svc
Graduate School

Graduate School

Library

Library

Library Special Collections

Library Systems

Metropolitan Studies and Extended Academic Programs
Urban Institute

Metro Studies & Ext Acad Pgm
Research & Economic Development
SBTDC

Student Affairs

Health Services

Division of University Advancement

University Advancement for the College of Arts + Architecture

Total Number of Awards and Dollar Amount for FY 2012:
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$488,420.00
$445,471.00
$349,828.00
$195,744.00
$179,136.00
$105,000.00
$93,495.00
$67,483.00
$55,317.00
$29,400.00
$25,837.00
$20,500.00
$13,800.00
$10,020.00

$5,000.00
$2,000.00

$87,100.00
$6,350.00
$1,800.00
$500.00

$787,064.00
$533,582.00

$452,230.00

$45,000.00

$15,000.00

$28,295,480.00




