## **Total Numbers of Grants and Contracts Received for Fiscal Year 2012:**

Unit plus Department(s)	<b>Number of Awards</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
Academic Affairs		
International Programs	3	\$137,310.00
Academic Services		
Univ Ctr for Acad Excellence	1	\$259,651.00
College of Arts and Architecture		
School of Architecture	1	\$60,000.00
Art & Art History	1	\$18,500.00
Department of Dance	2	\$2,850.00
College of Business		
Dean's Office, College of Business	1	\$250,000.00
Management	1	\$110,958.00
Economics	1	\$11,668.00
College of Computing and Infomatics		
Computer Science	18	\$1,381,727.00
Dean's Office, College of Computing & Informatics	9	\$1,239,924.00
Software & Info Systems	19	\$1,233,581.00
Bioinformatics & Genomics	11	\$701,190.00
College of Education		
Special Ed & Child Dev	10	\$3,177,603.00
Educational Leadership	10	\$1,542,700.00
Dean's Office, College of Education	4	\$789,478.00
Center for STEM Education	6	\$388,716.00
Middle Grades, Secndry & K-12	2	\$152,200.00
Reading & Elementary ED	3	\$72,494.00
Counseling	4	\$19,140.00
College of Engineering		
Mechanical Engineering	43	\$2,563,352.00
Engineering Technology	18	\$1,793,845.00
Elec & Computer Engineering	27	\$1,723,065.00
Civil and Environmental Engr	7	\$195,908.00
College of Health & Human Services		
Social Work	7	\$285,804.00
School of Nursing	4	\$178,306.00
Public Health Sciences	1	\$150,000.00
Dean's Office, College of Health & Human Services	1	\$124,951.00
Kinesiology	4	\$121,410.00
College of Liberal Arts & Sciences		
Physics and Optical Science	24	\$2,865,472.00
Biology	17	\$1,833,650.00
Mathematics and Statistics	8	\$894,950.00

Total Number of Awards and Dollar Amount for FY 2012:	362	\$28,295,480.00
University Advancement for the College of Arts + Architecture	1	\$15,000.00
Division of University Advancement		
Health Services	2	\$45,000.00
Student Affairs		
SBTDC	9	\$452,230.00
Research & Economic Development		
Metro Studies & Ext Acad Pgm	6	\$533,582.00
Urban Institute	23	\$787,064.00
Metropolitan Studies and Extended Academic Programs		
Library Systems	1	\$500.00
Library Special Collections	1	\$1,800.00
Library	1	\$6,350.00
Library		
Graduate School	2	\$87,100.00
Graduate School		
Off of Adult Student/Evng Svc	1	\$2,000.00
Financial Aid	1	\$5,000.00
Enrollment Management		
Anthropology	1	\$10,020.00
Communication Studies	1	\$13,800.00
Public Policy	1	\$20,500.00
Religious Studies	2	\$25,837.00
Philosophy	2	\$29,400.00
Political Science	4	\$55,317.00
Criminal Justice	3	\$67,483.00
English	6	\$93,495.00
Dean's Office, College of Liberal Arts & Sciences	1	\$105,000.00
Psychology	6	\$179,136.00
History	2	\$195,744.00
Chemistry	3	\$349,828.00
Geography and Earth Science	11	\$445,471.00
Sociology	3	\$488,420.00